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184.

APPROVAL—BONDS OF DAYTON CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT,
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, OHIO, $25,000.00.

CorumBus, Onlo, February 27, 1937.

The Industrial Commission of Ohio, Columbus, Ohio.
GENTLEMEN :

RE: Bonds of Dayton City School District, Mont-
gomery County, Ohio, $25,000.00.

I have examined the transcript of proceedings relative to the above
bonds purchased by you. These bonds comprise part of an issue of
school bonds in the aggregate amount of $1,500,000.00, dated December
3, 1925, bearing interest at the rate of 4% % per annum.

From this examination, in the light of the law under authority of
which these bonds have been authorized, I am of the opinion that
bonds issued under these proceedings constitute a valid and legal obliga-
tion of said school district.

Respectfully,
HerperT S. DUFFY,
Attorney General.

185.

APPROVAL—BONDS OF MORGAN RURAL SCHOOL DIS-
TRICT, SCIOTO COUNTY, OHIO, $269.00.

Corumpus, Ouro, February 27, 1937.

Retirement Board, State Teachers Retirement System, Columbus, Ohio.
GENTLEMEN :

RE: Bonds of Morgan Rural School District, Scioto
County, Ohio, $269.00.

I have examined the transcript of proceedings relative to the above
bonds purchased by you. These bonds comprise all of an issue of
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heating plant bonds dated November 15, 1936, bearing interest at the
rate of 4% per annum.

From this examination, in the light of the law under authority of
which these bonds have been authorized, I am of the opinion that bonds
issued under these proceedings constitute a valid and legal obligation
of said school district.

Respectiully,
’ HerBert S. DUFFY,
Attorney General.

186.

BOARD OF EDUCATION, COUNTY — DISTRICT HEALTH
COMMISSIONER—AGE AND SCHOOLING CERTIFICATE
—SCHOOL PHYSICIAN EXAMINATION FOR AGE AND
SCHOOLING CERTIFICATE, WHEN—SUPERINTENDENT
OF SCHOOLS, TERM, LIMITATION—HEALTH COMMIS-
SIONER FEES, WHEN—COUNTY ATTENDANCE OFFI-
CER, NOT CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICER, SALARY
CHANGE.

SYLLABUS:

1. A county board of education cannot designate the district health
commissioner to make such a physical examination for an “age and
schooling certificate” as is provided for in Section 7766-1, General Code.

2. If a board of éducaiion has cmployed a school physician as pro-
vided for in Section 7692, General Code, the superintendent of schools
can designate the school physician to make such an examination for an
“age and schooling certificate” as is provided for in Section 7766-1,
General Code. If the board of education has not employed a school
physician as provided for in Section 7692, General Code, or the board of
education has delegated its “powers and duties” to the board of health,
the superintendent of schools can designate the health commissioner to
make such an examination. The term “superintendent of schools” as
used in Section 7766, General Code, is limited to the city superintendent
of schools, exempted wvillage superintendent of schools, county superin-
tendent of schools, a person designated by such superintendent, and if,
at any time therc is no such superintendent the president of the board of
education.

3. If the board of education has not employed a school physician
as provided for in Section 7692, General Code, or the board of educa-



